

04.01.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.

It is submitted by the plaintiff that his counsel is not keeping well. He seeks some more time to file application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC.

Heard.

Put up the case as last and final opportunity to the plaintiff for filing application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC, for 01.03.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/04.01.2025